(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900272335289
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/07/1501011004 **130.00
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	THAY -7 ALL AHASSE
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	

COVER	LETTER
-------	--------

Ċ

Tallahassee, FL 32314

.

:

- - -

	gistration vision of C	Section orporations							
SUBJECT	N and T	Property Preserva Nam		ted Liability (Company		-		
		of Organization and a			-				
	Norman H	tarrell		Name of Per	son	<u>. </u>			
	N and T F	Property Preservati	ion LLC	Firm/Compa	uny			_	
	<u>3857 NW</u>	3rd Street		Address					
	<u>Lauderhill</u>	. FL. 33311	Cit	y/State and Zi	p Code		FALLA	2015 MA	Π
		eservationlic@gma E-mail address: (to concerning this mat			ual report notific	ation)	CTARY OF	Y - 7 PH	m
<u>Norman H</u>		e of Person	at (_ _9 5	54) <u>2</u> Area Code	<mark>79-6936</mark> Daytime Te	elephone Numbe	STATE	81 :2	D
Enclosed is		the following amou			ling Eas fr		iling For		
6 123.00 Fit	ing ree	Certificate of St		Certified C (additional co		Certificate Certificate Certified C (additional co	e of Status Copy	s &	I
	Regis Divis	ing Address stration Section sion of Corporations Box 6327		Reg Div	eet/Courier Add distration Section dision of Corpora fton Building				

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

N and T Property Preservation LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: Mailing Address: 3857 NW 3rd Street 3857 NW 3rd Street Lauderhill, FL, 33311 Lauderhill, FL, 33311

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.) $\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{E}_1}^{\mathcal{E}_2}$

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Verdell Harrell		AR -	
	Name		m
<u>1250 NW 31st Way</u> Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	LIGHD.	; O
	FL 33311	DA E	3
City			

Ř

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	<u>Name and Address:</u>
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Norman Harreli
	3857 NW 3rd Street
	Lauderhill,FL. 33311
AMBR	Trenara Gordon-Harrell
	3857 NW 3rd Street
	Lauderhill, FL.33311
<u> </u>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
	late of filing: (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any,	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	A De De
Mc 11	member or an authorized representative of a member. 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document inder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the
	member or an authorized representative of a member
Signature of a (In accordance with section	member or an authorized representative of a member.
constitutes an affirmation u	inder the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are the
I am aware that any false in	formation submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third degree fe	elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)
	
Norman Han	
	Typed or printed name of signee
	······································

1

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2